
2900 South Pike Ave, Allentown, PA 18103 
 
 

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Regular Meeting Agenda—October 28, 2021 

7:00 PM 
 

 
1. Call to Order 

 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 

 
3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 
Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 
up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the agenda. 

 This public session of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners will be held 
in personal at 2900 S. Pike Ave., Allentown, PA 18103 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 
4. Financial Report – September 2021 and Bills Payable – Period 10/9/2021-10/22/2021 

 
5. Approval of the Minutes –October 14, 2021  

 
 6. New Business 
  A.  ORDINANCES  

1.   Ordinance Amending Codified Ordinance Chapter 6 (Conduct) – Part 3 
(Dumping & Littering) 

2.  Ordinance Amending Codified Ordinance Chapter 6 (Conduct) to Add Part 7 
(Noise Control) 

 
  B.  RESOLUTIONS (none) 
 
  C.  MOTIONS (none) 
 

7. Courtesy of the Floor: (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 
 

8. Adjournment 
 

*Workshop to Follow  
 
 
 
 
 



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page: 1 

Report dates: 10/9/2021-1012212021 Oct 22, 2021 11 :52AM 

Report Criteria: 

Detail report. 

Invoice detail records above $0 included. 

Paid and unpaid invoices included. 

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid 

All Traffic Solutions 

All Traffic Solutions SIN030019 01-410.375 App Traffic Suite-Equip Mgt, reporting, 09/28/21 1,500.00 .00 
Image mgt, alerts, mapping & 
premiercare 

Total All Traffic Solutions: 1,500.00 .00 

Allentown-Bethlehem Goose 
Allentown-Bethlehem Goos 102121 01-410.315 Catering for Police Luncheon-11-2-21 10/21/21 180.00 .00 

Total Allentown-Bethlehem Goose: 180.00 .00 

Amazon Business 
Amazon Business 1XJ6-WF4Q-7LRN 01-403.240 Money counter 10/12/21 197.99 .00 

Total Amazon Business: 197.99 .00 

Arbor Fence Co Inc 

Arbor Fence Co Inc 915 01-451.371 Repair Tennis court fence-Lindberg 10/13/21 2,045.00 .00 
Park 

Total Arbor Fence Co Inc: 2,045.00 .00 

AT&T Mobility 
AT&T Mobility 93021 01-401.320 2021-Oct-Mgr-Phone 09/30/21 43.14 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-402.320 2021-Oct-Finance Dir -Phone 09/30/21 43.14 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-409.320 2021-Oct-Maintenance-Phone 09/30/21 43.14 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-411.320 2021-Oct-Fire inspector-Phones 09/30/21 75.46 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-413.320 2021-Oct-Code Enforcement-Phone 09/30/21 43.14 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-414.320 2021-Oct-P/Z Off.--Phone 09/30/21 80.87 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-430.320 2021-Oct-DPW-Phones 09/30/21 258.84 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-452.320 2021-Oct-Rec Dir.-Phone 09/30/21 43.14 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 03-411.320 2021-Oct-ESFD-Phone 09/30/21 75.46 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 06-448.320 2021-Oct-Water-Phones 09/30/21 43.14 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 08-429.320 2021-Oct-Sewer-Phones 09/30/21 43.14 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-401.320 2021-Oct-Mgr-Tablet 09/30/21 37.73 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-410.320 2021-Oct-Police Phones & tablets 09/30/21 1,325.65 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-411.320 2021-Oct-Fire inspector tablets 09/30/21 75.46 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-413.320 2021-Oct-Code Enforcement-Tablet 09/30/21 37.73 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-414.320 2021-Oct-P/Z Off.-Tablet 09/30/21 37.73 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 01-452.320 2021-Oct-Rec Dir.-Tablet 09/30/21 37.73 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 03-411.320 2021-Oct-ESFD-Tablets 09/30/21 150.92 .00 

AT&T Mobility 93021 03-412.320 2021-Oct-WSFD-Tablets 09/30/21 264.11 .00 

Total AT&T Mobility: 2,759.67 .00 

Bank of America 
Bank of America 100921 01-407.319 Zoom monthly subscription 10/22/21 15.89 .00 

Bank of America 100921 01-402.460 Lodging-GFOA PA Conference-Olsson 10/22/21 439.56 .00 

Bank of America 100921 01-411.240 Floor mats-Vehicle#59-91 10/22/21 135.83 .00 

Bank of America 100921 01-410.315 Tolls 10/22/21 8.20 .00 

Bank of America 100921 01-437.251 Gas spring 10/22/21 88.13 .00 

Bank of America 100921 01-410.421 FBI-Leeda Conference 10/22/21 895.00 .00 

Bank of America 100921 01-407.261 Adobe add-on 10/22/21 15.89 .00 



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page: 2 

Report dates: 10/9/2021-1012212021 Oct 22, 2021 11 :52AM 

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid 

Bank of America 100921 01-407.261 Microsoft Outlook 365 Licenses 10/22/21 3,967.79 .00 

Total Bank of America: 5,366.09 .00 

Barcodes Inc 

Barcodes Inc 6513656 01-410.261 Barcode printer/thermal printer/USB 01/06/21 517.15 .00 

Total Barcodes Inc: 517.15 .00 

Beth-Allen Ladder Equipment 

Beth-Allen Ladder Equipm 612218 41-409.600 Guard rail posts for Pole Barn 10/12/21 92.00 .00 

Total Beth-Allen Ladder Equipment: 92.00 .00 

Bethlehem, City of 

Bethlehem, City of 100821 06-448.363 2021-Sept-Hydrant rental 10/20/21 880.00 .00 

Bethlehem, City of 100821 06-448.368 2021-Sept-4 resale customers 10/20/21 346.25 .00 

Total Bethlehem, City of: 1,226.25 .00 

CDW Government 

CDW Government L529541 01-410.261 RAM tough tray flat clamp arm kit 09/30/21 18.28 .00 

Total CDW Government: 18.28 .00 

Colours Inc 

Colours Inc 4852502 01-410.240 Stripe off wheel 09/30/21 40.10 .00 

Total Colours Inc: 40.10 .00 

Coopersburg Materials 

Coopersburg Materials 21033 01-438.245 9.5MM 09/30/21 22,756.60 .00 

Total Coopersburg Materials: 22,756.60 .00 

Crossroads Baptist Church 

Crossroads Baptist Church 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-Land Development 10/21/21 2,700.00 .00 

Crossroads Baptist Church 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-Land Development 10/21/21 7,631.64 .00 

Total Crossroads Baptist Church: 10,331.64 .00 

Curb Appeal Plus LLC 

Curb Appeal Plus LLC 101321 01-413.317 141 o Van Vetchen-Mow & Trim 10/13/21 450.00 .00 

Curb Appeal Plus LLC 101321 01-413.317 2360 Lehigh Parkway-Mow & Trim 10/13/21 500.00 .00 

Curb Appeal Plus LLC 101321 01-413.317 1913 Duffield Ct-Mow & Trim/5 tons of 10/13/21 7,200.00 .00 
trash removal & disposal 

Curb Appeal Plus LLC 101321 01-413.317 1325 Garden Ave-Clean-up, haul 10/13/21 5,700.00 .00 
away & dispose of trash, wood-1 O 
tons of debris 

Total Curb Appeal Plus LLC: 13,850.00 .00 

Daigle Law Group LLC 

Daigle Law Group LLC 4253 01-410.315 Review & Revise Policies & 09/28/21 1,250.00 .00 
Procedures 

Total Daigle Law Group LLC: 1,250.00 .00 

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25621 06-448.325 Postage & Mailing Services for Utility 
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Report dates: 10/9/2021-1012212021 Oct 22, 2021 11 :52AM 

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid 

Bills-Oct 2021 10/15/21 987.50 .00 

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25621 08-429.325 Postage & Mailing Services for Utility 10/15/21 864.05 .00 
Bills-Oct 2021 

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25621 10-401.325 Postage & Mailing Services for Utility 10/15/21 617.19 .00 
Bills-Oct 2021 

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25621 06-448.342 Postage & Mailing Services for Utility 10/15/21 447.17 .00 
Bills-Oct 2021 

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25621 08-429.325 Postage & Mailing Services for Utility 10/15/21 391.27 .00 
Bills-Oct 2021 

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25621 10-401.325 Postage & Mailing Services for utility 10/15/21 279.48 .00 
Bills-Oct 2021 

Total Dallas Data Systems Inc.: 3,586.66 .00 

Davison & McCarthy 
Davison & McCarthy 28429 01-404.310 2021-Sept-General Matters 10/05/21 862.10 .00 

Davison & McCarthy 28430 01-414.310 2021-Sept-Amendment to Zoning 10/05/21 540.00 .00 
Ordinance 

Davison & McCarthy 28431 01-404.310 2021-Sept-Bankruptcy of Residents 10/05/21 567.00 .00 

Davison & McCarthy 28432 01-414.310 2021-Sept-Planning Commission 10/05/21 958.50 .00 

Davison & McCarthy 28433 01-404.310 2021-Sept-Sheriff's Sales 10/05/21 216.00 .00 

Davison & McCarthy 28434 01-404.310 2021-Sept-Board of Commissioners 10/05/21 540.00 .00 

Davison & McCarthy 28435 01-404.310 2021-Sept-WSFC-2017 Loan 10/05/21 27.00 .00 
Document 

Davison & McCarthy 28436 08-429.310 2021-Sept-Sewer Agreement with 10/05/21 2,214.00 .00 
Fountain Hill 

Davison & McCarthy 28437 01-404.310 2021-Sept-WSFC-lnvestment in Land 10/05/21 661.50 .00 
& Building 

Davison & McCarthy 28438 01-404.318 2021-Sept-Plot 886 LLC-Land 10/05/21 229.50 .00 
Development 

Davison & McCarthy 28439 01-404.318 2021-Sept-2638 W Rock Rd-Girl 10/05/21 634.50 .00 
Scouts of Eastern PA Land 
Development 

Davison & McCarthy 28441 01-404.318 2021-Sept-Fee Dispute-1239 10/05/21 2,960.93 .00 
VoortmanAve 

Davison & McCarthy 28442 01-404.310 2021-Sept-Waste Hauling contract 10/05/21 67.50 .00 

Davison & McCarthy 28444 01-404.310 2021-Sept-Summary Appeal-Joe 10/05/21 715.50 .00 
Thorpe 

Davison & McCarthy 28445 01-404.310 2021-Sept-2021 Liens 10/05/21 2,306.00 .00 

Davison & McCarthy 28446 01-404.310 2021-Sept-Joe Thorpe-Litigation 10/05/21 449.52 .00 

Davison & McCarthy 28447 01-404.318 2021-Sept-1860 Emmaus Ave-Land 10/05/21 297.00 .00 
Development 

Davison & McCarthy 28448 01-404.310 2021-Sept-Bolete Restaurant 10/05/21 445.50 .00 

Davison & McCarthy 28449 01-404.310 2021-Sept-Joseph Knauss Suit 10/05/21 1,887.36 .00 

Davison & McCarthy 28450 01-404.310 2021-Sept-Administrative Warrant- 10/05/21 40.50 .00 
1863 S. Albert St 

Davison & McCarthy 28451 01-404.318 2021-Sept-Girl Scouts-2660 W Rock 10/05/21 702.00 .00 
Rd lot line adjustment 

Davison & McCarthy 28452 01-404.310 2021-Sept-1913 Duffield Ct Property 10/05/21 418.50 .00 
Maintenance Code Violation 

Davison & McCarthy 28453 01-404.318 2021-Sept-2159 Overhill Rd Minor 10/05/21 310.50 .00 
Subdivision 

Total Davison & McCarthy: 17,850.91 .00 

Dent-Tech Paintless Dent Repair 
Dent-Tech Paintless Dent 7727 01-410.251 #207-Fender repair 10/13/21 424.00 .00 

Total Dent-Tech Paintless Dent Repair: 424.00 .00 

DiMatteo, Francesco 
DiMatteo, Francesco 102021 01-430.192 2021-Clothing Allowance 10/20/21 325.00 .00 

Total DiMatteo, Francesco: 325.00 .00 
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid 

Dimmich Law Office, Jeffrey R 
Dimmich Law Office, Jeffre 93021 01-406.314 Civil Svc: General file-9/28/21- 09/30/21 1,287.00 .00 

10/04/21 

Total Dimmich Law Office, Jeffrey R: 1,287.00 .00 

Dr. Sam's Veterinary House Calls, PC 
Dr. Sam's Veterinary Hous 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-3115 W Emmaus Ave 10/21/21 1,000.00 .00 

Total Dr. Sam's Veterinary House Calls, PC: 1,000.00 .00 

Emmaus, Borough of 
Emmaus, Borough of 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-Overlook 10/21/21 1,000.00 .00 

Springs/Chestnut Hill Rd Grading 

Total Emmaus, Borough of: 1,000.00 .00 

Erwin Forrest Builders LLC 

Erwin Forrest Builders LLC 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-2802 Lindberg Ave 10/21/21 1,000.00 .00 

Total Erwin Forrest Builders LLC: 1,000.00 .00 

Express Sign Outlet 
Express Sign Outlet 101821 01-414.240 ZHB Public Notice Signs 10/20/21 220.00 .00 

Total Express Sign OuUet: 220.00 .00 

First Regional Compost Authority 
First Regional Compost Au 2021-9G2 10-427.303 Grass collection-60 yds-6/4/20- 10/06/21 450.00 .00 

6/25/20 

Total First Regional Compost Authority: 450.00 .00 

Frey & Company 
Frey & Company 42329 01-200202 2020 Audit Fees through 10/15/21 10/21/21 8,061.33 .00 

Frey & Company 42329 06-200202 2020 Audit Fees through 10/15/21 10/21/21 1,007.67 .00 

Frey & Company 42329 08-200202 2020 Audit Fees through 10/15/21 10/21/21 1,007.66 .00 

Total Frey & Company: 10,076.66 .00 

Fromm Electric Supply Corp 
Fromm Electric Supply Cor 51148369 41-410.700 Lights for Pole Bldg 10/05/21 532.74 .00 

Fromm Electric Supply Cor 51149550 01-409.373 Credit-2G SH Box/Gray cover 09/22/21 93.90- .00 

Fromm Electric Supply Cor 51149553 01-409.373 Credit-Comb flex Connector 09/23/21 14.34- .00 

Fromm Electric Supply Cor 51149798 01-409.373 light repair-Police bldg 10/06/21 23.90 .00 

Fromm Electric Supply Cor 51149838 01-409.373 light bulbs 10/07/21 95.00 .00 

Total Fromm Electric Supply Corp: 543.40 .00 

Game Time 
Game Time PJl-0189338 01-451.373 Swing safety belt 09/28/21 187.00 .00 

Total Game Time: 187.00 .00 

General Code 
General Code GC00114113 01-401.315 Annual Maintenance-eCode380 08/01/21 1,195.00 .00 

Total General Code: 1,195.00 .00 



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page: 5 
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid 

Gnall, Jennifer & Joseph 
Gnall, Jennifer & Joseph 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-1561 Seidersville Rd 10/21/21 1,000.00 .00 

Grading 

Total Gnall, Jennifer & Joseph: 1,000.00 .00 

Gross McGinley LLP 
Gross McGinley LLP 145 01-414.314 2021-Sept-Hearings/decisions/misc 10/01/21 1,456.25 .00 

Total Gross McGinley LLP: 1,456.25 .00 

Haydt, Myron 
Haydt, Myron 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-221 O S Melrose 10/21/21 1,000.00 .00 

Haydt, Myron 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-2217 N Melrose 10/21/21 1,000.00 .00 
Lane 

Total Haydt, Myron: 2,000.00 .00 

HEMCO 
HEMCO 55008 01-410.260 Table top hood w/vent collar 09/30/21 1,549.87 .00 

Total HEMCO: 1,549.87 .00 

Home Depot Credit Services 
Home Depot Credit Service 76905 41-409.700 Saw & blades for Pole Barn 10/07/21 296.44 .00 

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 296.44 .00 

lnsituform Technologies LLC 

lnsituform Technologies LL 92221 48-429.607 2021 Sanitary Sewer System 09/22/21 101,310.21 101,310.21 10/12/21 
Rehabilitation Project Main GIPP lining 
-Contract-A thru 9-20-21-Pmt #1 

Total lnsituform Technologies LLC: 101,310.21 101,310.21 

Isett & Associates, Barry 
Isett & Associates, Barry 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-LVHN Cedar Crest- 10/21/21 2,600.00 .00 

Children's Hospital Consolidation 
Isett & Associates, Barry 159172 01-413.307 2021-Sept-Residential Inspections 10/13/21 2,986.00 .00 

Isett & Associates, Barry 159172 01-413.306 2021-Sept-Commercial Inspections 10/13/21 3,458.00 .00 

Total Isett & Associates, Barry: 9,044.00 .00 

JR Hamilton Properties, LLC 

JR Hamilton Properties, LL 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-621 E Lynnwood 10/21/21 3,200.00 .00 

Total JR Hamilton Properties, LLC: 3,200.00 .00 

Knerr, David G. 
Knerr, David G. 2499 01-406.314 Pension/Miscellaneous 10/10/21 870.00 .00 

Total Knerr, David G.: 870.00 .00 

Kubat, Gary 
Kubat, Gary 102021 01-406.315 Reimb-Clearances 10/20/21 85.00 .00 

Kubat, Gary 102021 01-430.192 2021 Clothing Allowance 10/20/21 325.00 .00 

Total Kubat, Gary: 410.00 .00 
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid 

Laible, Raymond 
Laible, Raymond 102021 01-430.192 2021 Clothing Allowance 10/20/21 325.00 .00 

Laible, Raymond 71721 01-406.171 2021-Health Reimbursement 10/20/21 250.00 .00 

Total Laible, Raymond: 575.00 .00 

Lehigh County Authority 
Lehigh County Authority 7292 06-448.363 3Q21 hydrant rentals 10/14/21 1,163.89 .00 

Total Lehigh County Authority: 1,163.89 .00 

Lehigh Valley Health Network 
Lehigh Valley Health Netwo 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-LVHN-Emergency 10/21/21 7,000.00 .00 

Dept Expansion 

Total Lehigh Valley Health Network: 7,000.00 .00 

Losagio, Bryan 
Losagio, Bryan 100321 01-410.238 reimb-shirts 10/03/21 31.44 .00 

Losagio, Bryan 101521 01-406.171 2021 Health Reimb 10/15/21 150.00 .00 

Total Losagio, Bryan: 181.44 .00 

Madle's Hardware 
Madle's Hardware 206253 01-411.240 Marker paint 08/25/21 4.99 .00 

Madle's Hardware 206690 01-451.373 Staples gun/staples/sprayers 09/20/21 38.66 .00 

Madle's Hardware 206834 01-451.373 Tape/power sprayer/chem resist 09/28/21 37.16 .00 
sprayer 

Madle's Hardware 206974 01-410.260 Hardware for MDT's 10/06/21 7.75 .00 

Madle's Hardware 207128 01-409.240 Yellow jacket traps 10/15/21 15.98 .00 

Total Madle's Hardware: 104.54 .00 

McKelley, Zachary 
McKelley, Zachary 102021 01-406.315 Reimb-Clearances 10/20/21 85.00 .00 

Total McKelley, Zachary: 85.00 .00 

Morning Call, The 
Morning Call, The 101021 01-401.420 Subscription renewal-acct#32006397 4 10/10/21 247.25 .00 

thru 2/13/22 

Total Morning Call, The: 247.25 .00 

MP Outfitters 

MP Outfitters 46551-5 01-410.238 Pocket key/flashlight holder-Palansky 08/19/21 32.98 .00 

MP Outfitters 46836-5 01-411.238 Jacket-Thomas 09/07/21 210.00 .00 

MP Outfitters 46910-5 01-410.238 Name tape/alterations/patches- 09/10/21 64.00 .00 
Losagio 

MP Outfitters 47319-5 01-410.238 Accessories-Sabulsky 10/04/21 35.00 .00 

MP Outfitters 47410-5 01-410.238 Bag-Laky 10/08/21 59.99 .00 

MP Outfitters 47419-5 01-410.238 Pants-Sabo 10/08/21 165.00 .00 

Total MP Outfitters: 566.97 .00 

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc 

New Enterprise Stone & Li 7654495 01-438.245 9.5MM 09/21/21 9,640.37 .00 

New Enterprise Stone & Li 7659518 01-438.245 9.5MM 09/27/21 6,898.47 .00 

New Enterprise Stone & Li 7664832 01-438.245 19MM 10/01/21 272.74 .00 

New Enterprise Stone & Li 7666152 01-438.245 9.5MM 10/04/21 7,700.18 .00 
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid 

Total New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc: 24,511.76 .00 

PAPCO 

PAPCO 3327950 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/04/21 6.62 .00 

PAPCO 3327950 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/04/21 262.28 .00 

PAPCO 3327950 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/04/21 63.71 .00 

PAPCO 3327950 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/04/21 33.57 .00 

PAPCO 3327950 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/04/21 33.57 .00 

PAPCO 3327950 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/04/21 24.70 .00 

PAPCO 3328130 01-430.231 Diesel 10/05/21 1,637.32 .00 

PAPCO 3328130 06-448.231 Diesel 10/05/21 43.72 .00 

PAPCO 3328130 08-429.231 Diesel 10/05/21 43.72 .00 

PAPCO 3328130 03-413.231 Diesel 10/05/21 290.15 .00 

PAPCO 3328133 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/05/21 26.64 .00 

PAPCO 3328133 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/05/21 1,055.11 .00 

PAPCO 3328133 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/05/21 256.31 .00 

PAPCO 3328133 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/05/21 135.07 .00 

PAPCO 3328133 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/05/21 135.07 .00 

PAPCO 3328133 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 10/05/21 99.38 .00 

Total PAPCO: 4,146.94 .00 

Piskel, Jonathan 

Piskel, Jonathan 102021 01-406.315 Reimb-Clearances 10/20/21 85.00 .00 

Total Piskel, Jonathan: 85.00 .00 

Plan Land LLC 

Plan Land LLC 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-Sheffield-Wayne Ave 10/21/21 3,500.00 .00 
Towers 

Plan Land LLC 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-Sheffield Square-206 10/21/21 3,500.00 .00 
E Lynnwood-Subdivision 

Plan Land LLC 102121 91-248000 Escrow Release-Sheffield-Sketch 10/21/21 3,450.00 .00 
Review 

Total Plan Land LLC: 10,450.00 .00 

PPL Electric Utilities 

PPL Electric Utilities 10821 08-429.361 42850-08008 10/08/21 29.70 .00 

PPL Electric Utilities 10821 35-434.361 79000-43000 10/08/21 515.28 .00 

PPL Electric Utilities 10821 01-451.361 62400-52006 10/08/21 13.10 .00 

PPL Electric Utilities 10821 35-434.361 79200-43006 10/08/21 10,666.27 .00 

PPL Electric Utilities 10821 08-429.361 47020-14000 10/08/21 30.02 .00 

PPL Electric Utilities 10821 08-429.361 32650-08001 10/08/21 30.03 .00 

PPL Electric Utilities 10821 08-429.361 15450-07002 10/08/21 29.32 .00 

PPL Electric Utilities 10821 08-429.361 08450-07007 10/08/21 29.70 .00 

PPL Electric Utilities 10821 06-448.361 30460-06001 10/08/21 408.23 .00 

PPL Electric Utilities 10821 01-451.361 54060-05002 10/08/21 29.73 .00 
